FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	FC	11-20-1998	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-6011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ - 6-9	√ TRADE	M¥		. .	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tradem	arks:	100905019	nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Sanford, L.P.		ļ	A.W. Faber-Ca Name: <u>Unternehmens</u> v	erwaltung GmbH & Co.	
			Internal Address: Nuernh	ergerstrasse 2	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Responds (III)			Street Address: Nuernh	ergerstrasse 2	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership (IL) ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			City: Stein S	late: GERM ZIP: 90546	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i			☐ Individual(s) citizenship_☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership		
	☐ Merger		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ited liability co.	
☐ Other		l l	If assignee is not domiciled in the United S is attached:	lates, a domestic representative designation. Q Yes & No.	
Execution Date:effecti	ve December 30,	1996	(Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attached		
Application number(s) or pa A. Trademark Application I			B. Trademark Registration 682905	n No.(s)	
			232330 1734797		
	Additional r	numbers att	ached? □ Yes & No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of application registrations involved:		
Name: Mary A. Mi	ller			00.00	
	Malau C Tandran			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00	
777 East Wiscon	sin Avenue		₫ Enclosed		
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367			☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: Foley & Lardner 777 East Wisconsin Avenue			8. Deposit account number:		
City: Milwaukee	State: VI ZIP:	53202			
11/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000352 682905			(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 BP)	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	dge and belief. the foreg	oing infol	rmation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy o	
Mary A. Miller		Jana	AR Mille	Nov. 10, 1998	
Name of Person Sign	•	~1V	Signature	4 Date	
L			no cover sheet, attachments, and docum		
	Mail documents to be re-	corded wit	th required cover sheet information	to:	

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANFORD, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Illinois having an office at 2711 Washington Boulevard, Bellwood, Illinois 60104, was the owner of the trademarks and the United States federal registrations thereof listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, A.W. FABER-CASTELL UNTERNEHMENSVERWALTUNG GMBH & CO., a limited liability company of the Federal Republic of Germany, having an office at Nuernbergerstrasse 2, Stein 90546, Germany, did acquire the said trademarks and the registrations thereof by a document dated effective as of December 30, 1996;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said SANFORD, L.P. does hereby assign unto the said A.W. FABER-CASTELL UNTERNEHMENSVERWALTUNG GMBH & CO., all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademarks, together with all right, title and interest it may have in and to the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and in and to the said federal registrations thereof, nunc pro tunc as of December 30, 1996.

SANFORD, L.P.

Dated: October 30, 1998

Title:

Woll

Corporate Secretary of Newell Operating

Company, the general partner of Sanford, L.P.

-1-

001.410036.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0585** STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS:
COUNTY OF STEPHENSON)

free act and deed of such limited partnership.

On this 30 day of Calabar, 1998, before me appeared Richard H. Wolff, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Corporate Secretary of Newell Operating Company, the general partner of Sanford, L.P., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited partnership by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Mr. Wolff acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the

Notary Pu

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JANICE L. SIEVERT

My commission Fyrther 7/12/0

-2-

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
FILMAR	682,905	August 4, 1959
POLYCHROMOS	232,330	September 6, 1927
TEXTLINER	1,734,797	November 24, 1992

001.410036.1

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0587